

..  
SLP(C)No. 2452 OF 2001

ITEM No.4

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2452/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2000 in SA 133/92  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. JABALPUR BENCH)

RAJNATH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHOBA RAM AND ORS

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 31/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity of four weeks is allowed to the petitioners for taking steps for serving respondent No. 4, failing which the name of respondent No. 4 shall be struck off from the array of parties.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master