

\212
SLP(C)No. 2452 OF 2001
ITEM No.18

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2452/2001

(From the judgment and order dated 31/07/2000 in SA 133/92
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAJNATH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHOBA RAM AND ORS

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Baij, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call after summer vacation.

In the meantime permission is granted to file an affidavit to disclose that no petitioner has died.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master