

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2452/2001

(From the judgment and order dt.31.7.00 in S.A.No.133 of 1992 OF THE HIGH COURT OF M.P.  
AT

INDORE)

RAJNATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHOBA RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief )

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.K.Chitale, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned, as prayed. Post after summer vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Ve

rma)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter